
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
A6REEMENT NO. 803-15-LW

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and amends Agreement Number 803-15-LW dated August 14, 2015 ("Main Agreement") and

made between LT Services, lnc. ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
("County").

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, the Contractor and the
County, in consideration ofthe promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement, effective May L, 2019, as follows.

lncrease the required Living Wage as required by the Paragraph 56 Terms and conditions from

S1a.50 to S15.oo per hour. This rescinds the clarification made in Addendum A to the
solicitation that stated that the 14.50 rate will be applicable throughout the entire contract
duration.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement and Exhibits, as amended shall remain in full
force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARTINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

L. T. SERVICES, INC,

Amend the Pricing Schedule of the Main Agreement as follows:

SIGNED
BY:

PRINT NAME: IGOR SCHERBAKOV
AND TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER

PRINT NAME;
AND TITLE:

</ e / zot4

--__T___--r

Building Name
current monthly price

Based on $13.13

New Monthly Price

Based on S15/hr Living

Wage (April 2019)

Operation Control Building s 2,668.9L 5 3,046.90

Maintenance Building 5 2,503.34 s 2,457 .88

Gravity Filter Building s S 572.23

Dewatering Building S 385.38 s 439.96

Primary Treatment Building 5 501..24 s 572.23

Hypo Building s 507.24 s

Blower Building s 385.38 s 439.96

Butler Building 5 72.OO s 82.20

New Warehouse s 406.00 s 463.50

The Trailer and Maintenance Shop s 7,O32.21 s 1,L78.40

Total s 8,956.94 s 1o,229.49

DATE:

tlf|"@

50t.24

572.23

DATE: 5/6/19


